Licensed by the state or the United States, 

f. Funded in whole or part by the state or the United States.  

3.04.03. General Requirements 

A. Plan Required. A Grading Permit per Chapter 6 of this UDC shall be required for: 

1. All land-disturbing activity which disturbs seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square 

feet or more; and   

2. Any land-disturbing activity for the purpose of constructing a road. 

B. Protection of Property. Persons conducting any land-disturbing activity shall take all 

reasonable measures to protect all public and private property from damage caused by such

[...]

In addition to the other signage allowed on the premises, one directory sign not 

exceeding a sign area of twenty-four square feet is allowed for each platted access to 

the commercial or industrial center or for each public entrance in a multi-tenant building; 

3. If the total building footprint exceeds seventy-five thousand (75,000) square feet, one 

additional directory sign is allowed. If the total building footprint exceeds one hundred 

thousand square feet (100,000), three (3) signs are allowed; 

4. No more than three (3) directory signs are allowed for a single multi-tenant building or a